
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021810-2022 

Contract

North Hertfordshire College - AEB Subcontracting (non-
devolved)

North Hertfordshire College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-021810
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0340f4  
Published 9 August 2022, 8:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Hertfordshire College

Cambridge Road

HITCHIN

SG40JD

Contact

Lindsey Sherring

Email

lsherring@nhc.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1462471023

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021810-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021810-2022
mailto:lsherring@nhc.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10004690

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nhc.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.nhc.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

North Hertfordshire College - AEB Subcontracting (non-devolved)

Reference number

NHC-AEB-2022/23-01

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is for the delivery of provision funded by AEB budget in non-devolved areas.

This means that the learners must be aged 19+, must be residing outside the geographic
area for which the GLA is responsible and outside other devolved areas in England

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)



Page 4 to 6

UKH - East of England

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract is for the delivery of provision funded by AEB budget in non-devolved areas.

This means that the learners must be aged 19+, must be residing outside the geographic

area for which the GLA is responsible and outside other devolved areas in England

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-014926

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

/Notice/014926-2022


Page 5 to 6

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 20 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspire Sporting Academy Limited

19 Victoria Street,

Burnham-On-Sea

TA8 1AL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10032029

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Hertfordshire College

Hitchin

SG40JD

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-29T18:51:45+0100
	TCPDF




